



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0172-0495 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: May 18, 2022 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 4/20/2022 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 241 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Install/Rev. of RRFBs at Uncontrol Midblock Crosswalks D2 **Project(s):** 000T(211)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.	\$1,178,188.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$1,987,849.00	168.72%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0495
Letting Date: May 18, 2022
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 241 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Install/Rev. of RRFBs at Uncontrol Midblock Crosswalks D2

Counties: Various**District(s):** Norwich**Project(s):** 000T(211)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0202513	2.000	126.50000	253.00	51.00000	102.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0020	0406125.20	77.000	145.50000	11,203.50	128.00000	9,856.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0030	0815001	13.000	63.25000	822.25	204.00000	2,652.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0040	0921001	576.000	30.30000	17,452.80	44.00000	25,344.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0050	0921005	2,914.000	34.15000	99,513.10	46.00000	134,044.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0060	0921048	288.000	38.00000	10,944.00	55.00000	15,840.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.					
0070	0925101	95.000	19.00000	1,805.00	164.00000	15,580.00	
	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.					
0080	0944000	9.000	126.50000	1,138.50	33.00000	297.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0090	0950005	9.000	38.00000	342.00	25.00000	225.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0100	0950013	9.000	31.65000	284.85	18.00000	162.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0110	0952001	(1.000)	25,500.00000	25,500.00	6,478.00000	6,478.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0969060	13.000	5,650.00000	73,450.00	6,000.00000	78,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0130	0970006	121,500.000	1.00000	121,500.00	1.00000	121,500.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0140	0970007	900.000	72.00000	64,800.00	67.00000	60,300.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0150	0971001	(1.000)	6,325.00000	6,325.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0975004	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0170	0977001	42.000	25.50000	1,071.00	23.00000	966.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0180	0979004	12.000	285.00000	3,420.00	223.00000	2,676.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0200	1001001	465.000	57.00000	26,505.00	80.00000	37,200.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0210	1002203	3.000	1,580.00000	4,740.00	900.00000	2,700.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
0220	1008015	90.000	53.40000	4,806.00	60.00000	5,400.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0230	1008115	215.000	33.30000	7,159.50	25.00000	5,375.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	1008215	210.000	51.30000	10,773.00	25.00000	5,250.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0250	1010001	1.000	1,620.00000	1,620.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0260	1010021	2.000	1,390.00000	2,780.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0270	1102008	3.000	1,310.00000	3,930.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0280	1105503	3.000	1,900.00000	5,700.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0290	1113004	290.000	5.00000	1,450.00	5.00000	1,450.00	
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
0300	1113103	400.000	4.20000	1,680.00	3.00000	1,200.00	
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0310	1117110	2.000	7,455.00000	14,910.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	1117111	50.000	8,480.00000	424,000.00	13,000.00000	650,000.00	
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	1117112	(1.000)	12,210.00000	12,210.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	
	RETROFIT RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0340	1118012	(1.000)	5,750.00000	5,750.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0350	1206013	(1.000)	4,490.00000	4,490.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Co., Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	1206023 (1.000)	4,615.00000	4,615.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0370	1208931 1,531.000	67.50000	103,342.50	40.00000	61,240.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0380	1210101 100.000	1.20000	120.00	6.00000	600.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
0390	1210102 100.000	1.20000	120.00	6.00000	600.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
0400	1210105 3,468.000	9.00000	31,212.00	7.00000	24,276.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
0410	1210106 164.000	8.50000	1,394.00	6.00000	984.00		
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
0420	1211001 1,000.000	2.85000	2,850.00	2.00000	2,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
0430	1220027 356.000	33.50000	11,926.00	17.00000	6,052.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
4000	0974001 4.000	820.00000	3,280.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY						
	c.y.						
Section Totals:		\$1,178,188.00		\$1,987,849.00			
Contract Totals		\$1,178,188.00		\$1,987,849.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum